UNOFFICIAL COPY

1	A RESOLUTION honoring Terry Carl upon his retirement as Kenton County Jailer.
2	WHEREAS, it is appropriate that this body honor those public servants who have
3	dedicated their lives to the protection and improvement of this Commonwealth; and
4	WHEREAS, Terry Carl served honorably in the Army Reserves and Kentucky
5	Army National Guard for over 24 years, including in two wars; and
6	WHEREAS, Mr. Carl was inducted into the Kentucky Veterans Hall of Fame in
7	2018; and
8	WHEREAS, Mr. Carl has served as the Kenton County Jailer for more than 22
9	years over 5 elected terms; and
10	WHEREAS, Mr. Carl has impacted countless individuals, families, and
11	communities with his innovative approaches to responding to and treating substance-use
12	disorders and mental health issues within his correctional institution; and
13	WHEREAS, Mr. Carl's approach to treating substance-use disorders has been
14	recognized by TIME Magazine, The New York Times, and CBS Evening News; and
15	WHEREAS, Mr. Carl continues to serve his community after retirement by serving
16	on multiple boards with the goal of making Northern Kentucky a better place to live;
17	NOW, THEREFORE,
18	Be it resolved by the Senate of the General Assembly of the Commonwealth of
19	Kentucky:
20	→Section 1. The members of the Senate hereby honor Terry Carl upon his
21	retirement as Kenton County Jailer.
22	Section 2. When the Senate adjourns this day, it does so in honor of Mr. Carl.
23	Section 3. The Clerk of the Senate is directed to transmit a copy of this
24	Resolution and notification of its adoption to Terry Carl at 3074 Magnolia Court,
25	Edgewood, KY 41017.

Page 1 of 1